Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022

RMP22-010540
RMP22-010541
RMP22-010542

RMP22-010543

RMP22-010544
RMP22-010545
RMP22-010545

RMP22-010546

RMP22-010547
RMP22-010548

RMP22-010549

RMP22-010550

4015 ALGONQUIN RD

3504 BROOKMEADE DR

2508 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1615
WINNETKA CIR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2703 CAMPBELL ST
2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4010 WINNETKA AVE
3604 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:4005 JAY LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2500 ARLINGDALE DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
1669 ALGONQUIN RD

ST JAMES ST / N WILKE

RD
4613 KINGS WALK DR

DOMESTIC

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

THREAT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/8/2022 8:50:21 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022
12/7/2022

RMP22-010551
RMP22-010552

RMP22-010553

RMP22-010554

RMP22-010555
RMP22-010556

RMP22-010557
RMP22-010558
RMP22-010559
RMP22-010560
RMP22-010561

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3500 BOBOLINK LN

4405 SYCAMORE LN
EUCLID AVE / S SMITH ST

EUCLID AVE / S VERMONT
ST

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD
KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

N WILKE RD / W
CAMPBELL ST

4716 ARBOR DR
4716 ARBOR DR
4734 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4302 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3112 KIRCHOFF RD
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
4716 ARBOR DR

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD NOISE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/8/2022 8:50:21 AM
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