



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/7/2022	RMP22-010540	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2022	RMP22-010541	3504 BROOKMEADE DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010542	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1615 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010543	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022		2703 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010544	2775 ALGONQUIN RD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2022	RMP22-010545	2600 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010545	2600 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010546	4010 WINNETKA AVE	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2022		3604 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2022		APPROX LOC:4005 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010547	2901 CENTRAL RD	DOMESTIC	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010548	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022		2500 ARLINGDALE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010549	ST JAMES ST / N WILKE RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/7/2022	RMP22-010550	4613 KINGS WALK DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/7/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010551	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/7/2022	RMP22-010552	3500 BOBOLINK LN	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022		4405 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010553	EUCLID AVE / S SMITH ST	ACCIDENT	
12/7/2022		EUCLID AVE / S VERMONT ST	ACCIDENT	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010554	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2022		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	
12/7/2022		N WILKE RD / W CAMPBELL ST	SPECIAL	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010555	4716 ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	
12/7/2022	RMP22-010556	4716 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/7/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2022		APPROX LOC:4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010557	3112 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/7/2022	RMP22-010558	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010559	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010560	4716 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/7/2022	RMP22-010561	5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER